[

VWO WN

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

October 29, 1993 rev. Introduced by: Ron Sims
CS:pm 3110.3 :
Proposed No.: 93-772

—— el

AN ORDINANCE appropriating a total of
$465,109 to three Current Expense Fund
agencies with $101,334 from undesignated
Special Programs-Executive Contingency,
$157,500 from reimbursements for
redistricting costs, and $206,275 in a cash
contribution from Metro to provide for 1993
King County/Metro consolidation transition
costs; disappropriating $592,032 from
Special Programs, Executive Contingency

- designated for Metro consolidation and
amending Ordinance 10641, Sections 6, 13,
28, and 37.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appfoved énd adopted a
supplemental appropriation of $54,486‘to the council
administrator; $310,683 to the deputy county executive; and

$99,940 to records and elections with $101,334 from the

undesignated portion of Special Programs-Executive Contingency,

$157,500 in new revenues as a reimbursement for redistricting

costs, and $206,275 in a cash contribution from Metro.
SECTION 2. -Ordinance 10641, Section 6, as amended, is

hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

COUNCIL, ADMINISTRATOR - From the Current Expense Fund ther

is hereby appropriated to: :

4

Council Administrator , $ 54,486

The maximum number of additional FTEs for the Council
Administraﬁor shall be: 2.

SECTION 3. Ordinance 10641, Section 13, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the
following:

DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE - From the Current Expense Fund

there is hereby appropriated to:

Deputy County Executive ‘ $ 310,6?3

The maximum number of additional FTEs for the Deputy Count

Executive shall be: 2.00

-Y




10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24
25

26

SECTION 4. Ordinance 10641, Section 28, as amended, is

hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

follow1ng.

RECORDS AND ELECTIONS - From the Current Expense Fund theL

is hereby appropriated to:
Records and Elections | . $ 99,94
SECTION 5. Ordinance 10641, Section 37, as amended, is
hereby amended adding thereto and inserting tﬁerein the
following:

SPEC OGRAMS - EXECUTIVE CONTINGENCY - From the Currej

'Expense Fund there is hereby disappropriated from:

Special Programs, Executive Contingency ($592,032)

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this _ AS ~

day of (7(LZ§7£VL — 1%23-_ :
PASSED this £ day of /UMW , 192

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

L0

Cha1r

(s, B
=0

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council
APPROVED this AL day of’ AZ%W«/ 94

( L.\,ERD

%&

King County EXecutive

ATTACHMENTS: None






